
Current Committee Roster
Gov & Ind Relations

Richard V. Minor, CIC CWCA
Chairman

GDC Insurance Services
PO Box 797
Hannibal  MO  63401-0797

(573) 221-8484
(573) 248-1311
rvminor@trustgdc.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Gary Burton
Member

Burton-Liese and Associates
801 Fir Rd
Carl Junction 
Joplin  MO  64834-

(800) 786-5769
(913) 262-3021
gburton@burtonliese.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Heath B. Greer
Member

SCI Group dba St Charles Insurance Agency
4600 Executive Centre Pkwy Ste D
 
Saint Peters  MO  63376-1671

(314) 432-6464
(314) 993-2837
heath.greer@stcins.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Cansada M. Hines, CISR CLCS
Member

Jenks/Long Insurance
PO Box 100
 
Rolla  MO  65402-0100

(573) 364-1414
(573) 364-1134
chines@jenkslonginsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Tiffany C. Jaegers
Member

Winter-Dent & Company
PO Box 1046
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1046

(573) 634-2122
(573) 636-7500
tiffany.jaegers@winter-dent.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Chris A. Liese
Member

Burton-Liese and Associates
730 W Main
Jefferson City  MO  65101-1534

(314) 542-3033
(314) 542-3111
cliese@burtonliese.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Parker L. Mills, CIC
Member

Fortress Insurance Services
1114 E Ohio Street
 
Clinton  MO  64735-2458

(660) 885-2266
(660) 885-1549
parker@thefortress.net

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Kelley J. Ogletree, CIC
Member

Wallstreet Group
1530 Rax Court
 
Jefferson City  MO  65109-1794

(573) 636-3222
(573) 636-3380
Kelley@WallstreetIns.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Matthew B. Barton
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
PO Box 1785
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1785

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
mbarton@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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